Tariff No.	1			_	12	Original Pa	age No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Vashon Disposal	Co Inc G-87					
Issued By:	All pages contained tariff and/or any supplies the same as, or are indicates an original Page Number Title Page 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 13 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	in this tariff are listed plements to the tariff before, the issue dat page.  Current Revision	f listed on this p	Current Revision  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0	sue dates t	that are umn Page	Current Revision	
	November 7, 2012					Effective Dat	te:	January 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date:	(For Official U		By:			

Tariff No. 1	-	1	Revised Page No.	14				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal							
<u>lte</u>	m 40 Material Requiring Special	Equipment, Precautions	s, or Disposal					
Transportation of solid waste requ named in Item 160, or to other spe	ring special equipment or precaution cific rates contained in this tariff.	ons in handling or dispo	sal will be subject to tim	ne rates				
	t to be aware of the commodities th ny shall maintain a list of those com							
	Item 45 Material Requiring S	pecial Testing and/or A	<u>nalysis</u>					
determine whether dangerous or p by the customer. The company mand/or analysis and also must reta to the customer without markup. T	When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to letermine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed through the customer without markup. The company must maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).							
	Item 50 Returne	d Check Charges						
	tomer pays with a check, and the c sessed a return check charge in th							
Issued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox								
ssue Date: November 7, 2012	(For Officia	I Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013				
Docket No. TG								

Tariff No.	1		1 Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal		
		Item 51 Restart Fees		
	If a customer stops se	ervice and then restarts service within 30 days,	the customer will be charged a fee of \$	15.00 (N).
			-	
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees	•	
	The carrier will access	ss a charge of \$15.00 per redelivery of a cart who		20
		ted to pull for non-pay, and/or customer request		JII,
	Redelivery fees will b and sanitizing at a rat	e assessed when containers and drop boxes ar te of: (N)	e removed from customer's possession	n for washing
	Up to 8 yds.	\$ 39.50 (N)		
	Over 8 yds.	\$ 49.50 (N)		
	15.147			
	Irmgard R. Wilcox		Effective D. :	1
ssue Date:	November 7, 2012	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 1	_		2	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87			
	<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-weigh	nt Cans or Uni	ts_	
The company reserves the right to micro-mini-can) which, upon re					
or the top is unable t	eeds the size and/or limito be closed, but the control nal charges will apply.				
	\$2.55 (A)	per Unit.			
NOTE: For charges applying on o	overweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop bo	xes see item :	207.	
	<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Peri	<u>iods</u>		
Companies will assess additional periods. Overtime periods includ			•	ng overtime	
New Years Day Memorial Day Independence Day		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day			
	d above falls on a Sunda e falls on a Saturday, th				
Fime is to be recorded to the nea the terminal until the time it return		nutes from the time the	company's v	ehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be asse company's convenience.	ssed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work	k performed s	olely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$28.00 (A) \$28.00 (A)			
ssued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox					
ssue Date: November 7, 2012		(For Official Use Only		Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 1	_			1 Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87			
	<u> </u>	tem 70 R	Return Trips		
When a company is required to n to pick up material that was unav following additional charges, per	ailable for collection for re				
	Type of receptacle		Rate for Return Trip		
Can, unit, mi	ni-can, or micro-mini-can		\$2.81 (A)		
	Drum		\$		
	Bale		\$		
	Litter Receptacle		\$		
	Drop Box		\$58.10 (A)		
	Container		\$5.62 (A)		
	Toter, gallons		\$		
	Toter, gallons		\$		
	Recycling containers		\$		
			*		
	· -				
NOTE: Return trips requiring the for under the provisions of Item 1	Other Other Special dispatch of a truc		\$ \$	s and are charged	
	Other Other Special dispatch of a truc		\$ \$	s and are charged	
for under the provisions of Item 1	Other Other Special dispatch of a truc		\$ \$		loguez d. 200
NOTE: Return trips requiring the for under the provisions of Item 1  Issued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox  Issue Date: November 7, 2012	Other Other special dispatch of a truction (Time Rates).		\$ dered special pickups	s and are charged  Effective Date:	January 1, 20

Tariff No.	1	_	1	Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc Vashon Disposal	G-87		
		Item 80 Car	rry-out Service, Drive-Ins		
cans/units no using improv	ot placed at the curb,	ng additional charges when cu the alley, or other point where monly available for public use	the company's vehicle can b	e driven to within five fe	et of the cans/units
			Ra	ate	
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-can		Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Pickup	
	that must be carried on not over 25 feet.		\$.56 (A)	\$0.17 (A)	
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$.56 (A)	\$0.17 (A)	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mi	can, unit, mini-can, or micro- ini-cans are carried over 125 s vehicle, the drive-in charges	feet, but are safely	
				ate	
	Charge for Drive-ins	(nor nickun)	Residential Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet	of over 125 feet,	\$2.81 (A)	\$0.67 (A)	
	Drive-in on private roa		ΦΕ CO (A)	Φ4.40.(A)	
	but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	rs of over 250 feet,	\$5.62 (A)	\$1.40 (A)	
	For each 1/10 mile ov				
	NOTE:	access to a single residence	g drive-in fees, a driveway is e. If a driveway provides acce drive-in fees will be assessed	ess to multiple	
ssued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox				
ssue Date:	November 7, 2012			Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
	·	(For C	Official Use Only)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	1	_	1	Revised Page No.	20
Company Na Registered T	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal	,		
		Item 90 Can Carriag	ge Special Services		
			Ra		
		Service	Residential Per Unit, Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for 6	each step up or down	\$.22 (A)	\$.11 (A)	
	Overhead obstruction obstruction less than	ns for each overhead 8 feet from the ground	\$1.12 (A)	\$.28 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated of units, mini-cans, or m				
	ground, but not involv		\$1.12 (A)	\$.28 (A)	
Issued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox				
Issue Date:	November 7, 2012	/For Official		Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		(For Official	Use Only)		

Tariff No.	1	-								2	Revised F	age No.	21
	pany Name/Permit Number: American Disposal Co Inc G-87 stered Trade Name(s) Vashon Disposal												
rtegistered 11	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)												
Rates in this i	ates in this item apply:												
residentia condomin (2) When red recycling, condomin	) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or ) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.												
	T	1					T	1	1			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			Recycle		Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		S	Service		Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service MG	Rate	<b>(</b>	¢	Rate	<b>(</b>	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	EOWG	\$ 5.78 \$ 14.37	(A)	\$	11.48 11.48	` '		1					
Mini-can	WG	\$ 12.74	` '	\$		(A)		1					
1	WG	\$ 17.87	(A)	\$		(A)		1					
2	WG		(A)			(A)		1					
3	WG		(A)	_		(A)		1					
4	WG	\$ 42.33		\$	11.48								
-	EOWR	*	(/		13.25			1					
						` ,							
Note 1: Desc	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling  EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.												
**													
**													
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on:												
Issued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox												
Issue Date:	November 7, 2012										Effective	e Date:	January 1, 2013
					(F	or O	fficial Use C	)nl	<i>y)</i>				
Docket No. T	G		Date	):					_ By:				

Tariff No.	1			2	Revised Page No.	22
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	- American Disposal Co	Inc G-87		novidea rage no.	
Registered	Frade Name(s)	Vashon Disposal				
	<u>Item 100</u>	0 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (conti	nued from p	revious page)	
Note 4:		given for partially filled	sted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be			
Note 5:		outside the control of the	The company will asse he driver, the driver is re order to reach the truck. ickup.	equired to me	ove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is		al bag, can, unit, toter, n	nini-can, or r	nicro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.87 (A) \$3.87 (A) \$3.87 (A) \$3.87 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$3.87 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$3.87 (A)			
Note 7:	\$5.88 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	. Service will be rende omer resides. Note: If	ickup per month, on an red on the normal sched f customer requires serv es for special pickups wi	duled pickup rice to be pro	day for the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 7, 2012	/E	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	·	or Oπicial Use Only)	By:		

Tariff No. 1	_		2 Revised	Page No28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87		
	·	Item 120 Drums		
				_
	Type of Servi Regular Route Service		er Drum, Per Pickup	-
	Special Pickup	\$		1
		•		_
	<u>Item 130 Lit</u>	tter Receptacles and Lit	ter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per I	Receptacle, Per Pickup	7
	Size or Type:	\$		1
	Size or Type:	\$		
	Carrage and additional Date	nta da . Data Day l	Danamtania Dan Dialuun	7
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	sptacle: Rate Per I	Receptacle, Per Pickup	-
	Size or Type:	\$		┪
	71	1.*		
	<u>Item 150</u>	Loose and Bulky Ma	<u>terial</u>	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1	60 apply.			
Pagular Pouto: The following rate	o opply:			
Regular Route: The following rate:	s арріу.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$11.84 (A)	\$11.84 (A)	\$14.05 (A)	\$2.25 (A)
Loose material				
(customer load)	\$11.84 (A)	\$11.84 (A)	\$14.05 (A)	\$2.25 (A)
Loose material (company load)	\$14.84 (A)	\$14.84 (A)	\$16.55 (A)	\$2.25 (A)
(company resta)	Ţ Ţ:Ţ	ψ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ţ : 0:00 (: ·)	<b>+</b> (y
Issued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox				
Issue Date: November 7, 2012	//	For Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate: January 1, 2013
	(F	-or Onicial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No1		1 Revised	Page No. 29
Company Name/Permit Number: American Disp Registered Trade Name(s) Vashon Dispos	osal Co Inc G-87 sal		
	Item 160 Time Rates		
	<u> </u>		
When time rates apply. Time rates named in thi (a) When material must be taken to a specia (b) When a company's equipment must wait disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the co charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, specia	I site for disposal; at, or return to, a customer's empany. Actual waiting time	or time taken in returning	to the site will be
How rates are recorded and charged. Time multime rates apply for the period from the time the oterminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption company and not in the control of the customer. I and similar occurrences.	company's vehicle leaves the is a situation causing stoppag	company's terminal untige of service that is in the	I it returns to the e control of the
<b>Disposal fees in addition to time rates</b> . Item 23 addition to time rates.	30 disposal fees for the speci	ific disposal site or facility	used will apply in
Rates per hour:		Data Dan Harri	
		Rate Per Hour Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Minimum Charge
Single rear drive axle:	Truck and Driver	Feison	Charge
Non-packer truck	\$34.88 (A)	\$17.45 (A)	\$70.06 (A)
Packer truck	\$	\$	\$
Drop-box truck	\$	\$	\$
Tandem rear drive axle:	ľ	*	·
Non-packer truck	\$	\$	\$
Packer truck	\$	\$	\$
Drop-box truck	\$	\$	\$
ssued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox			
ssue Date: November 7, 2012	(For Official Use Only)	Effective	e Date: January 1, 2013
Docket No. TG D	ate:	By:	

Tariff No.	1	_	1 Revised Page No	. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal		
	<u>Item</u>	n 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers	s, Automated Carts, and Toters	
the control o	f the driver, the driver i	npany will assess roll-out charges when s required to move a container more th arge for this roll-out service is:		
		\$5.62 (A) per container, per pickup		
Over 25 feet	, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$	per increment of 5 feet.	
due to circur		oters. The company ontrol of the driver, the driver is require in order to reach the truck. The charge		
		\$ per cart or toter, per pi	ickup.	
Issued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox			
Issue Date:	November 7, 2012	/F Off-1-111	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		(For Official Use		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:	

Fariff No. 1		O. Davisad	
		Z Revised	Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-8 Vashon Disposal	7	
	Item 207 Excess Weight Rej	ection of Load, Charges to Transport	
easonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be ov  (2) Would cause app  (3) Would cause the  (4) Would negatively	o reject pickup of any container, st erloaded. licable vehicle load limitations to b	e exceeded; sor result in unsafe vehicle operation; as surface integrity.	
imits stated above, is filled beyon		r, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the unable to be closed, but the company	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All	Charge \$ 18.20 (A) Per Pickup \$ Per	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge  \$ Per
ssued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox			
ssue Date: November 7, 2012	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	Date: January 1, 2013
Docket No. TG	·	By:	

Tariff No.	1	-		1 Revised Page No	33
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal			
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/or D	Prop Boxes	
	mer request or as requ ng service at the follow	ired by local or State health or soliding rates:	waste rules, the con	npany will provide wash	ing
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box	Rate		
		Washing	\$3.50 (A) per yard	d	
			\$10.00 (A) Minimu		
		Steam Cleaning	\$4.00 (A) per yard		
		_	\$19.50 (A) Minimu	m	
		Sanitizing	\$3.50 (A) per yard		
			\$10.00 (A) Minimu	m	
Pick up and	redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 39.50 (A) \$ 49.50 (A)			
		<u>Item 220 Com</u>	pactor Rental		
named are f for containe	for compactors only an	additional charges for compactors of do not include drop box or contain netallation.			
		Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate		
Issued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox				
Issue Date:	November 7, 2012			Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		(For Official U	Jse Only)		., 2010
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 1			3 Revised	l Page No.	34
	nerican Disposal Co Inc G-87 shon Disposal				
	Item 230 Disp	osal Fees			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Charges in this item apply when other it	ems in the tariff specifically refe	r to this item.			
Disposal site (name	or location)	Type of Material		Fee for Dispo	osal
King County Landfill			\$120.17 (A		
			\$	per	
			\$	per per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			\$	per	
			ĮΦ	per	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special cosheets as necessary.					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: November 7, 2012			Effective D	Date:	January 1, 2013
	(For Official Us	se Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No. 1							2	Revised Page No.	35
Company Name/Permit Number: American Registered Trade Name(s) Vashon Di		Co Ir	nc G-87						
Itam 240	) Contai	ner '	Service D	)um	ned in Co	mna	ny's Vehic	ام	
			//aterial (Co					<u>le</u>	
			ted per con				,		
Convince Areas Machan & Maury Islanda									
Service Area: Vashon & Maury Islands									
					Size	or T	ype of Cor	ntainer	
Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		***	***	Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(1)	<b>^</b>	( )	<b>*</b>	<b>( )</b> \	***	***	
First Pickup  Each Additional Pickup	\$18.18 \$18.18		\$22.87 \$22.87	(A) (A)	\$31.93 \$31.93	(A) (A)	***	***	
Special Pickups	\$10.10	(A)	<b>ΦΖΖ.01</b>	(A)	φ31.93	(A)			
Flat Monthly Charge	\$78.73	(A)	\$99.02	(A)	\$138.24	(A)	***	***	
Minimum Monthly Charge	\$36.36		\$45.74	(A)		` '	***	***	
Temporary Service									
Initial Delivery	\$28.09		\$28.09	(A)		(A)	***	***	
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	\$20.18	(A)	\$24.87	(A)	\$33.93	(A)	***	***	
Rent Per Calendar Day  Rent Per Month									
Trong and the state of the stat	L							l l	
particular trip. No credit will be gi  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is sho be the same. If rent is not shown  Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking	wn, the ra , it is to be	te fo	or the first p uded in the	icku	p and ead			ckup must	
Locking and unlocking \$1.15 (A)	per time.								
Issued By: Irmgard R. Wilcox									
Issue Date: November 7, 2012		/-	or Official !	lo-	Onlin			Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		( )	or Official U	)SE	Orlly)				
Docket No. TG	_ Date: _					By:			

Tariff No. 1						2	Revised	Page No		36	
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	: American Dis		Inc G-87								
Registered Trade Name(s)	vasiion Dispo	USai									
	<u>Item 245 C</u>	Container	Service [	Dumped	in Compa	nv's Veh	icle				
			Material (Cu				<u></u>				
			s Commerc			,					
		Rates sta	ited per con	ıtainer, p	er pickup						
Service Area: Vashon & Maury	Islands										
					Size or T	vne of Co	ontainer			-	
Permanent Service	32	gal can	gal. Tote	.	Yard	Yard	Yard	Ya	ard	Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup		3.38 (A)		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$		
Special Pickups		6.25 (A)		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$		
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$		
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. They also apply to duplexes, apartments, mobile homes and courts, condominiums, etc., where service is billed to and paid by the residential property owner or manager.  Units not grouped together, on same pickup will be charged at \$3.44 (A) each.  Minimum monthly charge: \$14.65 (A).  Each additional unit: \$3.87 (A) per unit  Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup.  Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$3.87 (A) per unit.											
Accessorial charges assessed (I	ids, unlocking, u	ınlatching	, etc.)								
issueu by. Illiigalu K. Wilcox											
Issue Date: November 7, 2012		/!	or Official	Use Only	<u>/)</u>	Е	ffective D	ate:	Ja	nuary 1,	, 2013
		(,	or omoral	coo om	'/						
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву	:	<del> </del>				

Tariff No.	1	•		-	2	Revised Pag	ge No.	38	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87						
		Itom 255 Contains	or Comico	Dumped in C	Componyla V	ahiala			
		Item 255 Containe Compacted M		stomer-owned		enicie			
				ontainer, per p					
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Is	slands							
Compaction	Ratio 3:1			Siz	e or Type of	Container			
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard	***	***	Yard	Yard	
	eduled Pickup	J		\$102.84 (A)	***	***			
Special Pi				,					
Temporary	-								
Pickup Ra	te								
	D. // E.4			0.		<u> </u>			
Compaction			1		e or Type of	Container	V 1	V - mal	
Permanent	eduled Pickup	32 gal can	gal. Toter		***	***	Yard _	Yard	
Special Pi				\$161.40 (A)					
Temporary									
Pickup Ra									
	···	<u> </u>				l l	ı		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Disconnecting/Reconnecting - \$4.50 (A) per time Locking or unlocking gate or door - \$1.15 (A) per time									
	Irmgard R. Wilcox November 7, 2012					Effective Date:		January 1, 2013	
ioddo Daie.	11010111001 1, 2012		(For Officia	l Use Only)		LIIOUIVO Dale.		January 1, 2010	
			,	,					
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:		_		

Tariff No.	1	-		-	1	Revised Page	No. 39			
		American Disposal Co Ir Vashon Disposal	nc G-87							
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Is		d Material (Co		d container)	<u>ım</u>				
	,									
D	Comico	00 Va	05 Vand		or Type of Co		Vand Vand			
Permanent Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard Yard			
First Picku		\$139.42 (A)	\$139.42 (Δ)	\$139.42 (A)						
	itional Pickup	\$116.10 (A)								
Special Pi		+ ( , )		(- 1)						
	Monthly Charge	\$139.42 (A)	\$139.42 (A)	\$139.42 (A)						
Temporary			<u> </u>							
Initial Deliv			\$78.82 (A)	\$78.82 (A)						
Pickup Ra		\$116.10 (A)								
	Calendar Day		\$14.53 (A)	\$17.43 (A)						
Rent Per N	Month	\$116.10 (A)	\$116.10 (A)	\$116.10 (A)						
	Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Accessorial	Tarping box to preve	ds, tarping, unlocking, un ent littering - \$29.00 (A) pe gate or door - \$1.15 (A)	er time	):						
•	Irmgard R. Wilcox									
Issue Date:	November 7, 2012		(For Official U	Jse Only)		Effective Date	e: January	<u>1, 2013</u>		
		Date:	•	-,		Effective Date	: January	1, 2013		

Tariff No.	1	_				1	Revised Pa	ge No.	42
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Dis Vashon Dispo		nc G-87					
	` '	•							
				Service To			<u>n</u>		
		Com		iterial (Custon					
			Rates sta	ited per drop	oox, per pickt	ıþ			
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Is	lands							
					Size o	Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent			0 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	duled Pickup	\$1	139.50 (A)		\$151.05 (A)				
Special Pic		\$1	139.50 (A)	\$145.15 (A)	\$151.05 (A)				
Temporary				ı			<u> </u>		
Pickup Ra	te								
Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	Rates named in this to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lid Tarping box to preve Locking or unlocking	Excess miles we is in addition is defined as no ces require mons, unlocking, until littering - \$29	vill be chare to all regula b less than re frequent nlatching, 6	ged for at \$2.5 ar charges. scheduled, or service or un etc.)	91 (A) per mil	e or fraction bickup, unles	of a		
Issued By:	Irmgard R. Wilcox November 7, 2012		//	- For Official Us	e Only)		Effective Date	e:	January 1, 2013
			(F	or Onicial US	e Offig)				
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date:		B	y:			